TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY l Trademarks: To the Honorable Commis 101644335 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest AirCell, Inc. 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: AirCell, Inc. 1172 Century Drive Building B, Suite 280 Louisville CO, 80027 Name: Internal Address: Street Address: MAR State/Zip: Entity: Entity: Association Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Texas Corporation-State Delaware Х Other \_ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Citizenship X no ves If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Description of the interest conveyed: representative designation is attached: Other Change of Assignment  $\mathbf{x}$ Name Address Security Merger Change (The attached document must not be an assignment) Agreement Additional name(s) and addresses attached: Date of execution of attached document February 8, 2001 yes X no 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,997,223 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: filing fee is enclosed. Travis C. Stephenson Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C. Address: P.O. Box 270930 Please charge the \$\_\_\_ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) Louisville City: CO 80027 Please charge any deficiencies in fees on 471097 State/Zip: any overpayment to Deposit Account No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Travis C. Stephenson Total number of pages comprising coversheet: Name of Person Signing rev. 10/1993 1997223 03/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000035 041697 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0112



FOREST, RC.

**TRADEMARK** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Document ID No.:	101519884
Registrant:	AirCell, Inc.
Mark:	AIRCELL
Registration No.:	1,997,223
Registration Date:	August 27, 1996
Attorney Docket No.:	6116/015T

## **CHANGE IN REGISTRANT ADDRESS**

The above-identified Registrant, by the undersigned, hereby declares that the corporate address of Registrant has changed from:

16051 Addison Road, Suite 209 Addison, Texas 75248

To Registrant's current corporate address:

1172 Century Drive Building B, Suite 280 Louisville, Colorado 80027

Respectfully submitted:	AirCell, Inc.:
Date: 2-8-01	Signature: SAHOPPE
	Printed Name: Gooffvey Hoppe
	Printed Title: Vice President Menketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0113



JANUARY 18, 2001

**PTAS** 

DUFT, GRAZIANO & FOREST, P.C. TRAVIS C. STEPHENSON 867 COAL CREEK CIRCLE, SUITE 200 SUITE 140 LOUISVILLE, CO 80027



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JAN 2 9 2001

DUFT, GRAZIANO &

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101519884

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.
- 2. DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR THE CHANGE OF ADDRESS, SHOWING THE OLD TO THE NEW ADDRESS SIGNED AND DATED.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

DB. 1/30/0/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/02/2001